## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			lame	Execution Date	
Gideon Goldstein 09/21/2007					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Thymon, L.L.C.				
Street Address:	30 Dorison Drive				
City:	Short Hills				
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY				
Postal Code:	07078				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 118		11891	1893		
Application Number: 11891893   CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (215)540-5818					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 215-540-9200					\$40.00
Email: suchin@howsonandhowson.com					UH UH
Correspondent Name:   Summer Uchin     Address Line 1:   501 Office Center Drive					ĥ
Address Line 1: 501 Once Center Drive Address Line 2: Suite 210					
Address Line 4:	Fort Washington, PENNSYLVANIA 19034				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			GGP8AUSA		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Summer Uchin		
Total Attachments: 2 source=GGP8AUSA#page1.tif source=GGP8AUSA#page2.tif					

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Gideon Goldstein, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has invented and is the owner of an invention entitled **COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR THE TREATMENT AND PROPHYLAXIS OF MULTIPLE STRAINS AND SUBTYPES OF HIV-1**, said invention being fully set forth and described in the application for Letters Patent of the United States which has been prepared in connection with said invention, and which has been assigned US Patent Application No. 11/891,893, filed August 14, 2007;

WHEREAS, Thymon, L.L.C., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of New Jersey and engaged in business at 30 Dorison Drive, Short Hills, NJ 07078 hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the said invention and any and all applications for Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, THIS IS TO WITNESS that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and set over, and hereby do sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for, to and within the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any application for Letters Patent which ASSIGNEE at its expense may cause to be filed in the United States, under an international treaty, or in any foreign country, and in any United States or foreign patent which may be granted on said invention, including any extensions, divisions, reissues, continuations, or continuations-in-part;

And ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the USPTO to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as owner of all right, title and interest therein;

And for said consideration, it is hereby covenanted and agreed that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR will execute any further papers and do such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to procure Letters Patent of said invention in the United States and in such foreign countries as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns may elect, and vest the full title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

1

## PATENT REEL: 019877 FRAME: 0817

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed on the dates indicated below.

Date Sp 21, 2007 (SEAL) Gideon Goldstein

## NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

State of New Jersey

County of Essex

subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me this  $21^{\text{d}}$  day of <u>September</u> 2007, by Gideon Goldstein.

: : ss.

.

Mhhores otary Public

JENNIFER LUBISCO Notary Public State of New Jersey My Commission Expires March 22, 2012 Willowa